Features
• 	 Heavy Duty Managed
Switches for mobile net-
working applications
• 	 Uses M12 connectors (in
lieu of RJ45) to withstand
shock & vibration
•  Configurable ports for

and Link-Loss-Learn are trademarks of GarrettCom, Inc. NEBS is a registered trademark of Telcordia Technologies.
UL is a registered trademark of Underwriters Labs.
Ordering Information
(see 6KM Configuration Guide for Complete Details)
Magnum 6KM-110VDC Magnum 6KM Managed Ethernet Switch, base unit with four
10/100 M12 copper ports in slot A. Up to 4 100Mb fiber ports or up to 4 more 10/100
M12 copper ports (or combination) may also be configured, and up to 2 Gb ports.
Magnum 6KM-12VDC	   Same as 6KM-110VDC except the power input is 12VDC
Magnum 6KM-24VDC	   Same as 6KM-110VDC except the power input is 24VDC
Magnum 6KM-48VDC	   Same as 6KM-110VDC except the power input is -48VDC
Magnum 6KMP-48VDC      PoE, same as 6KM-110VDC except the four 10/100 ports
		    are PoE-enabled, data pairs.
Magnum 6KM-125VDC      Same as 6KM-110VDC except the power input is 125VDC
	    	   nominal (range 88-150VDC)
Magnum 6KM-250VDC      Same as 6KM-110VDC except the power input is 250VDC
	    	   nominal (range 160-300VDC)
Magnum 6KM-AC	   Same as 6KM-110VDC except power input is 100 to 240 VAC
Configuration Options: 6KM may be configured w/a choice of 100Mb ports in Slot C.
6KM4-4M12		  Add 4 10/100 M12 copper ports in 6KM slot C
P6KM4-4M12 		  Add 4 10/100 M12 PoE copper ports in 6KM slot C
6KM4-4MLC		  Add 4 mm 2km 100Mb LC fiber ports in slot C
6KM4-4SLC		  Add 4 sgl-m 20km 100Mb LC fiber ports in slot C
6KM4-4SLCL		  Add 4 sgl-m 40km 100Mb LC fiber ports in slot C
6KM4-2MLC2RJ		  Add 2 M12 copper & 2 mm 2km 100Mb LC fiber ports in slot C
6KM4-2SLC2RJ		  Add 2 M12 copper & 2  sgl-m 20km 100Mb LC fiber ports in slot C
6KM4-2SLCL2RJ		  Add 2 M12 copper & 2  sgl-m 40km 100Mb LC fiber ports in slot C
	 Each 6KM may be configured with a choice of Gb ports in the B slot.
6KM-2GM12	 6KM Gb module, 2 auto-negotiating 10/100/1000 Mb M12 copper ports
6KM-2GMLC	 6KM Gb module, 2 Gb LC mm 2km fiber ports
6KM-2GSLC	 6KM Gb module, 2 Gb LC sgl-m 20km fiber ports
6KM-2GSLCL	 6KM Gb module, 2 Gb LC sgl-m long-reach 40km fiber ports
DUAL-SOURCE	 110VDC, 125VDC, 12VDC, 24VDC, or -48VDC input is a configuration option,
CONSOLE-CBLM	 Console Cable for 6KM, with an M12 for the 6KM unit and a DB-9 connector
	 for a PC.  Also includes a conversion/extender cable to go from DB-9 to USB.
TX+ RX+